VIT+(OV) Accuracy (%)
F
re
q
u
e
n
c

无法对 CT 进行编程
容容差差选选项项：：触发电压或以上述阈值电压百分比
形式表示的阈值电压
3 来自标称值的过压阈值 = OV：3%
4 来自标称值的过压阈值 = OV：4%
5 来自标称值的过压阈值 = OV：5%
6 来自标称值的过压阈值 = OV：6%
7 来自标称值的过压阈值 = OV：7%
标称监控器阈值电压选项 050 0.50V
055 0.55V
060 0.60V
065 0.65V
070 0.70V
075 0.75V
080 0.80V
085 0.85V
090 0.90V
095 0.95V
100 1.00V
105 1.05V
110 1.10V
115 1.15V
120 1.20V
125 1.25V
130 1.30V
150 1.50V
180 1.80V
250 2.50V
280 2.80V
290 2.90V
330 3.30V
500 5.00V
封装 DSE WSON - 6 引脚 (1.5mm × 1.5mm)
卷带 R 大卷带
汽车版本 Q1 Q100 AEC
24
TPS3870-Q1
ZHCSK23A –JULY 2019–REVISED SEPTEMBER 2019 www.ti.com.cn
版权 © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
12.2 文文档档支支持持
12.2.1 评评估估模模块块
评估模块 (EVM) 可与 TPS3870-Q1 配套使用，帮助评估初始电路性能。适用于 TPS3703-Q1 的 EVM 可用于对
TPS3870-Q1 仅进行过压评估。TPS3703-Q1 评估模块（以及相关的用户指南）可在德州仪器 (TI) 网站上的产品
文件夹中获取，也可直接从 TI 网上商店购买。
12.3 接接收收文文档档更更新新通通知知
要接收文档更新通知，请导航至 ti.com. 上的器件产品文件夹。单击右上角的通知我进行注册，即可每周接收产品
信息更改摘要。有关更改的详细信息，请查看任何已修订文档中包含的修订历史记录。
12.4 支支持持资资源源
TI E2E™ support forums are an engineer's go-to source for fast, verified answers and design help — straight
from the experts. Search existing answers or ask your own question to get the quick design help you need.
Linked content is provided "AS IS" by the respective contributors. They do not constitute TI specifications and do
not necessarily reflect TI's views; see TI's Terms of Use.
12.5 商商标标
E2E is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
12.6 静静电电放放电电警警告告
ESD 可能会损坏该集成电路。德州仪器 (TI) 建议通过适当的预防措施处理所有集成电路。如果不遵守正确的处理措施和安装程序 , 可
能会损坏集成电路。
ESD 的损坏小至导致微小的性能降级 , 大至整个器件故障。 精密的集成电路可能更容易受到损坏 , 这是因为非常细微的参数更改都可
能会导致器件与其发布的规格不相符。
12.7 Glossary
SLYZ022 — TI Glossary.
This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
13 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。如需获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 10-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS3870J4080DSERQ1 Active Production WSON (DSE) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 H5
TPS3870J4080DSERQ1.A Active Production WSON (DSE) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 H5
TPS3870J4330DSERQ1 Active Production WSON (DSE) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 H4
TPS3870J4330DSERQ1.A Active Production WSON (DSE) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 H4
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.